
City of Painesville - Bid Tabulation
Asphalt Resurfacing of Casement Avenue & Watson Street
May 27, 2020

BID BID BID
Quantity LABOR MAT'L TOTAL AMOUNT LABOR MAT'L TOTAL AMOUNT LABOR MAT'L TOTAL AMOUNT

BASE BID

1 103 Contract Performance Bond And Premium 1 Lump $1,115.63 $1,115.62 $2,231.25 $2,231.25 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00

2 202 Curb Removed 100 Feet $4.25 $4.25 $8.50 $850.00 $7.00 $0.00 $7.00 $700.00 $12.00 $0.00 $12.00 $1,200.00

3 202 Curb and Gutter Removed 425 Feet $4.25 $4.25 $8.50 $3,612.50 $10.00 $0.00 $10.00 $4,250.00 $12.00 $0.00 $12.00 $5,100.00

4 202 Walk Removed 975 S.F. $0.75 $0.75 $1.50 $1,462.50 $2.75 $0.00 $2.75 $2,681.25 $3.50 $0.00 $3.50 $3,412.50

5 253 Pavement Repair, Variable Depth 100.0 C.Y. $150.00 $150.00 $300.00 $30,000.00 $100.00 $250.00 $350.00 $35,000.00 $100.00 $95.00 $195.00 $19,500.00

6 254 Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, As Per Plan 8300.0 S.Y. $1.00 $1.00 $2.00 $16,600.00 $2.50 $0.00 $2.50 $20,750.00 $2.45 $0.00 $2.45 $20,335.00

7 407 Non-Tracking Tack Coat for Intermediate Course 830 Gallon $1.00 $1.00 $2.00 $1,660.00 $1.00 $1.00 $2.00 $1,660.00 $1.00 $2.25 $3.25 $2,697.50

8 407 Non-Tracking Tack Coat for Surface Course 420 Gallon $1.00 $1.00 $2.00 $840.00 $1.00 $1.00 $2.00 $840.00 $1.00 $2.25 $3.25 $1,365.00

9 826 Asphalt Concrete, 1.5" Intermediate Course with Fibers, Type 
1, (448) PG64-22, As Per Plan 55.0 C.Y. $90.00 $90.00 $180.00 $9,900.00 $100.00 $125.00 $225.00 $12,375.00 $100.00 $88.00 $188.00 $10,340.00

10 826 Asphalt Concrete, 1.25"Intermediate Course with FIbers, Type 
1, (448) PG64-22, As Per Plan 250.0 C.Y. $87.50 $87.50 $175.00 $43,750.00 $100.00 $125.00 $225.00 $56,250.00 $100.00 $88.00 $188.00 $47,000.00

11 826 Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course with Fibers, Type 1, (448) 
PG64-22, As Per Plan 295.0 C.Y. $87.50 $87.50 $175.00 $51,625.00 $100.00 $141.00 $241.00 $71,095.00 $100.00 $88.00 $188.00 $55,460.00

12 605 4" Shallow Underdrain, 707.41, As Per Plan 525 L.F. $4.00 $4.00 $8.00 $4,200.00 $6.00 $7.00 $13.00 $6,825.00 $10.00 $12.50 $22.50 $11,812.50

13 608 Concrete Walk, 4", Including 4" ODOT 304 Base 975 S.F. $3.13 $3.12 $6.25 $6,093.75 $3.00 $4.25 $7.25 $7,068.75 $4.00 $3.25 $7.25 $7,068.75

14 609 Curb, Type 6 525 L.F. $13.00 $13.00 $26.00 $13,650.00 $10.00 $10.00 $20.00 $10,500.00 $12.00 $12.00 $24.00 $12,600.00

15 611 Catch Basin, Adjusted to Grade 11 Each $350.00 $350.00 $700.00 $7,700.00 $400.00 $500.00 $900.00 $9,900.00 $500.00 $100.00 $600.00 $6,600.00

16 611 Catch Basin, Reconstruct to Grade 1 Each $475.00 $475.00 $950.00 $950.00 $500.00 $600.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

17 611 Manhole Adjusted to Grade 13 Each $337.50 $337.50 $675.00 $8,775.00 $400.00 $400.00 $800.00 $10,400.00 $500.00 $400.00 $900.00 $11,700.00

18 611 Manhole, Reconstruct to Grade 2 Each $475.00 $475.00 $950.00 $1,900.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

19 614 Maintaining Traffic 1 Lump $9,525.00 $0.00 $9,525.00 $9,525.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,000.00 $23,000.00

20 614 Asphalt Concrete for Maintaining Traffic 45.0 C.Y. $10.00 $10.00 $20.00 $900.00 $50.00 $50.00 $100.00 $4,500.00 $50.00 $50.00 $100.00 $4,500.00

21 614 Work Zone Center Line, Class 1, 642 Paint 1.38 Mile $750.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $2,070.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $2,070.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $2,070.00

22 617 Compacted Aggregate, (RACP) 5.0 C.Y. $82.50 $82.50 $165.00 $825.00 $200.00 $200.00 $400.00 $2,000.00 $200.00 $100.00 $300.00 $1,500.00

23 624 Mobilization 1 Lump $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $8,800.00 $8,800.00 $14,890.00 $0.00 $14,890.00 $14,890.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00

24 632 Detector Loop 1 Each $750.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $600.00 $700.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

25 638 Valve Box, Adjusted to Grade 2 Each $250.00 $250.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $275.00 $375.00 $750.00 $400.00 $200.00 $600.00 $1,200.00

26 646 Center Line 0.49 Mile $4,250.00 $4,250.00 $8,500.00 $4,165.00 $4,000.00 $4,500.00 $8,500.00 $4,165.00 $3,000.00 $3,500.00 $6,500.00 $3,185.00

27 646 Crosswalk Line 240.0 Feet $3.00 $3.00 $6.00 $1,440.00 $4.00 $2.00 $6.00 $1,440.00 $3.00 $3.00 $6.00 $1,440.00

28 646 Edge Line, 4" 0.26 Mile $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $4,500.00 $1,170.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,170.00 $3,000.00 $2,800.00 $5,800.00 $1,508.00

29 646 Stop Line 60 Feet $6.00 $6.00 $12.00 $720.00 $6.00 $6.00 $12.00 $720.00 $5.00 $5.00 $10.00 $600.00

30 SPECIAL Miscellaneous Metal 3100 Lbs $0.73 $0.72 $1.45 $4,495.00 $0.80 $0.80 $1.60 $4,960.00 $1.00 $0.75 $1.75 $5,425.00

31 SPECIAL Misc.: Inventory Existing Pavement Markings and Loop Detecto 1 Lump $250.00 $250.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 $800.00

Base Bid Total $242,910.00 $314,860.00 $295,919.25
None None None
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Bid Opening: 

440-834-1988
UNIT PRICES

Errors in Document

UNIT PRICES

Errors in Document

Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc.
17290 Munn Road

Chagrin Falls, OH  44023
440-543-2253

UNIT PRICES

N.E.S. Corp
2981 Independence Road

Cleveland, OH  44114
440-346-4309

Errors in Document

Ronyak Paving, Inc.
14376 N Chesire St
Burton, OH 44021
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